






I. 

II. 

Particulars 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

Shareholders' funds 
(a) Share capital 
(b) Reserves and surplus 

Non Current Liabilities 
(a) Long term Borrowings 

Current Liabilities 
(a) Other current liabilities 

TOTAL 

ASSETS 
Non Current Assets 
(a) Long term Loans & Advances 
(b) Other Non Current Assets 

Current Assets 
(a) Inventories 
(b) Cash and bank balances 
(c) Other Current Assets 

TOTAL 

Picard Angst India Private Limited 
CIN: U70109DL2019FTC352561 

Balance Sheet as at March 31 , 2023 

As at March 31, 2023 
Audited 

7,000 
(18,092) 

19,50,000 

46,940 

19,85,848 

2,043 
195 

9,51, 132 
10,27,317 

5,161 

19,85,848 
The accompanying notes forms an integral part of the financial statements 

Amounts In Rs. thousand 
As at March 31, 2022 

Audited 

7,000 
(3,341) 

1,050 

4,709 

300 

4,409 

4,709 
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Picard Anpt India PrfV11te Limited 
CIN: U70109Dl..2019FTC352561 

Statement Of Flnandal Results for the Quarter and Yur Ended March 31, 2023 
Amounts In Rs. thousand 

Quarter ended For the year ended For the year ended 

S.No Particulars March 31, 2023 December 31, 2022 March 31, 2022 March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022 

I. Revenue from operations 
II. Other Income 

Ill. Total Income (I+ II) 

IV. Expenses: 
Cost of land purchased 
Changes ln Inventories during the 
year 
Finance costs 
Other expenses 

V. Total expenses 

VI. Profit I (Loss) before tax (111-V) 

VII. Tax expense: 
(1) Current tax 
(2) Def erred tax 

(Aud1ted 

3,193 

3 193 

16 

(13,155) 

Unaudited 

2 
512 
515 

(515) 

Aud1ted 

546 

(546) 

Aud1ted 

3,193 

3 193 

9,51,132 

(9,51,132) 

13,9-46 
3 998 

(14,751) 

Audited 

1 414 
1 414 

(1,414) 

VIII. Profit I (Loss) for the year (V - VI) i----~13_, 1_5_5 _____ ~5_15"'+-_____ (_54_5"1) _____ (_14_,7_5_1"1) _____ 1_,_41_4"1) 
IX. Eamings I (loss) per equity share: 

(1) Basic 
(2) Diluted 

(18.79) 
(18.78) 

The accompanying notes forms an integral part of the financial statements 

Signed in terms of our report of -
For SUNIL KULSHRESHTHA & AS 
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(0.74) 
(0.75) 

(1.28) 
(1.28) 

(21.07) 
(21.07) 
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Picard Angst lndla Private Limited 
CIN: U70109DL2019FTC352561 

Cash Flow Statement for the year ended March 31, 2023 

Particulars 

A. Cash flow from operating acttvltles 
Profit / (Loss) before tax 
Adjustments for: 

Finance Cost 
Interest on Fixed Deposit 

Operating profit before working capital changes 
Changes in working capital: 

Adjustments for (Increase) / decrease In operating assets: 
Long term Loans & Advances 
Other Non Current Assets 
Inventories 
Other Current Assets 

Adjustments for Increase/ (decrease) In operating llabllttles: 
Other current liabilities 

Cash generated from operations 
Net income tax (paid) / refunds 

Net cash flow from / (used In) operating acttvltles (A) 

B. Cash flow from Investing activities 
Investment in Fixed 
Deposit 

Net cash flow from / (used In) Investing activities (B) 

C. Cash flow from financing acttvltles 
Issue of Debentures 

Net cash flow from/ (used In) financing activities (C) 

Net Increase/ (decrease) In cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C) 
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year 
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the year 

Notes: 
See accompanying notes forming part of the financial statements 

Signed in terms of our report of even date: 
For SUNIL KULSHRESHTHA & ASSOCIA-U:S 
CHARTERED ACCOUNT NT 
FRN NO:- 00525 I 

' t ' 

Amounts In Rs. thousand 
For the year ended 

March 31, 2023 
(Audited) 

(14,751) 

13,946 
(3,193) 
(3,998) 

(1,328) 
(195) 

(9,29,836) 
(1 ,429) 

9,695 
(9,27,091) 

9,27,091 

(1,95,000 
(1,95,000) 

19,50,000 
19,50,000 

8,27,908 
4,409 

8,32,317 

For the year ended 
March 31 , 2022 

(Audited) 

(1,414) 

(1 ,414) 

(44) 

(1,130) 

(2 ,588) 

2,588 

(2,588) 
6,997 
4,409 

For PICARD ANGST INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 

Si,o I Iv 71~,1 
Dire tor Director 
DIN 7634663 DIN:08508792 
Oat : Date: 
Pla e: Place: 



.. 

Notn to the Flnancial Results 

1 The rtnancial results have been prepared In accordance wtth the requirement of ret11l1tlon 52 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and D1sclosure 
Requ1nements) Regulations 2015, as amended and the Accounting Standards as prncrfbed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013, 
read wtth Rule 7 of the Accountlna Standards prncrtbed In the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, and the provisions to the 
extent applicable. 

2 Figures have been rearouped or reclasstrted wherever necessary to make them comparable wtth current period ended ftaures 

3 Additional disclosures as per regulation of Securities and Exchanae Board of lndla (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 for the quarter ended on March 31, 2023 as follows: 

/u at March 31, As at December /u at March 31, As at March 31, As at March 31, 
Particular 2023 31 , 2022 2022 2023 
al Debt eoultv ratio '11 l 11761 NA HA 
bl Debt service coveraoe ratio ' !21 NA NA HA 
cl Interest service coveraoe ratto '12l NA NA HA 
d) Capital Redemption Reserve/Debenture 
Redemption Reserve '(3) HA NA HA 
el Current ratio 1.87 • fl Lonoterm debt to worldno caottal ratio '!21 1 NA NA 
lol Bad debts to account receivable ratio NA NA HA 
hl Current llabllty ratto 0.02 1 1 
fl Total debts to total assets ratio '(2) 1 NA NA 
Ill Debto~ turnover '!51 NA NA NA 
kl lnV'l!lltorv turnover '151 NA NA NA 
II Ooeratlno maroln 'II '(6) HA HA NA 
ml Net oroftt mat'Rin 'II "(7) HA NA 

-ton,tlo 
'1) Since w,, haw, lmled the non conw,rttble debenture <Mina the month of Febuary 2023, prior to that company has no debt. 
'2) Since company has ll'ICWffi! loues for both the reported financial year. 

2022 
(176 

NA 
NA 

NA 

1 
NA 

0.02 
1 

NA 
HA 
HA 

"3) Debenture redemption re- shall be created out of profits of the company avallable for payment of dividend. Since the company 
dfd not haw, any profits hence no amouit was transferred to Debent,n Redemption Reser.... 

Company has not made any bad debt durfng the reported ffnanctal year. 
'5) Since company has not made any sale durfna the reported financial year 
'6) Company has oot any open,tina sales durfna the reportable ffnancfal year 
'7) Company has lnlrt-est Income from March 2023 onwards and company has not any revenue and other Income prior to thfs. 

Debt equity ratio • Debt / Total Equ1ty (Equ1ty share capital + Reserve & Surplus) 

HA 
NA 
NA 

HA 
4 

NA 
NA 

1 
NA 
NA 
NA 
HA 
NA 

Debt service coveraae ratio • Eamtns before Interest and !Bx/ (interest + principal repayment Iona term and short term debts (excluding 
refinancing prepayment of loan) 
Interest service coveraae ratio • Eamtns before Interest and !Bx/ Interest expense on Ions term and short term debts 
Net Worth • Equ1ty share capital + other equ1ty ( excluding capital reserve , Debenture Redemption Reserve) 
Current Ratio • Current asset/Current lfabfiltles 
Current Liability Ratio • Current liabilities/Total lfablllties 
Longterm debt to wor1dna capital ratio • Lons term borrowtns/ Worktns capital ( Current assets - current lfablllttes) 
Total debt to total assets ratio • (Lons term borrowtng+ Short term borrowtns + curr Ajay Strohl 
Debtors turnover ratio • Revenue from operations / Average Trade receivable 
Inventory turnover ratio • Revenue from operations / Average Inventory 
Bad debts to account receivable ratio • Bad Debt/ Average Trade Receivable 
Operattna ma,vln "• Eamlns before interest expense , Tax tmpatrment of assets & exceptional ttems less 

other tncome / Revenue from operation 
Net profit maratn " • Profit after tax / Total Income 

Disclosure as per Regulation 5-4 of Securttes and exchange board of lndta ( Listing oblfsatton and Disclosure Requirements ) Regulation , 2015 
for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 ts not applfcable as company has tssued unsceured non-convertible debenture on private 
placement basts. 

5 On February 23, 2023 the company allotted 19500, unsecured, 18\11 Redeemable non-convertible debentures (NCO) of Rs.1,00,000 each 
amounting to Rs. 1, 95,00,00,000 throuah private placement. 

Signed In terms of OU' report 
For SUNIL KULSHRESKTHA 

Place: New Delhf ,.. ,. 
UDIN: 2.~o6'42.SDt!),WZj-lf,IS, 2... 
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For PICARD ANGST INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 

Director 
DIN:085087'12 
Date: 
Place: 






